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March 10, 2025 

Ms. Kalah Love 
Postal Source 
21130 Holden Drive 
Davenport, Iowa 52806 

Dear Ms. Love: 

Re: March 7, 2025 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your March 7, 2025 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on March 7, 2025. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"All Lease/ Purchase/ Meter Rental/ Maintenance Agreements for Mailing Equipment such as: postage meters, 
shipping and tracking software, folder/inserters, folding system, address printers, tabbers, addressing software, 
outsourcing invoices, etc." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Lease with Quadient. (4 pgs.) 

Signatures and unique identifiers have been withheld under Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA. 

Section 7(l)(b) of FOIA provided that "private information" is exempt from disclose. "Private information" is 
defined in FOIA as, "unique identifiers, including a person's social security number, driver's license number, 
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal finical information, passwords, or other access 
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information 
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied 
without possibility of attribution to any person." SILCS 140/2(c-S). Consequently, certain identifiers have been 
redacted from the records being provided. 

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, S ILCS 140/9, I am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of 
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as 
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal 
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor 
of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, Illinois 62706; 
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the 
denial under Section 11 of the FOIA, S ILCS 140/11. 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

illiamsen 
Fre m of Informat ion Officer 
Viii e of Bensenville 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Kalah Love <klove@postalsource.com> 
Friday, March 7, 2025 4:18 PM 
FOIA Request 
FOIA / PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. 

Good Afternoon, 

Happy Fridays 
I apologize for the below I was unable to locate your public records request form on line. If the form is required, if 
you could provide it so I can submit a proper FOIA request. 
Requestor's Name: 
Kalah Love 
Requestor's Address 
21130 1-:Lolden Driv_e 
D_avenport,_IA 52806 
Requestor's Email: 
Klove@postaLsQurce.com 
Subject: 
Public Records - Request 
Commercial Use 
The Request: 
All Lease/ Purchase/ Meter Rental/ Maintenance Agreements for Mailing Equipment such as: postage meters, 
shipping and tracking software, folder/inserters, folding system, address printers, tabbers, addressing software, 
outsourcing invoices, etc. 
Sincerely, 

P O 5 T A L 

Solutions. Start here. 

Kalah Love 
First Impression Officer 
866-204-4 700 
k love@postalsource.com 

Solutions. Start here. 

INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS for business communications, mailing 
&shipping. 

1 



BUSINESS CA:6E 
• 

Customer Comm1unication Solution 
~ !' ' " 

Prepared for: VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 

Proposal date: AUGUST 15, 2023 

Valid until: 

Submitted by: LAURA E. FLEMING/MICHAEL CARMAN, 

GO\(ERNMENT AGCOUNT EXECUTIVE/WORKFLOW ANALYST 

(312) 282-7911 

l.fleming@qu.gdient.com, 

QUADIENT - CHICAGO/CENTRAL DISTRICT 

Submitted to: SHARON GUEST, DIRECTOR OF FINANCE 

12 S. CENTER STREET 
BENSENVILLE, IL,Ji0.106-2130 

{630) 350-3407 



I Financial Considerations 

Product Summary 

... . ' ) 

• (1) IXSAF Mailing-System with Autofee~er, l Olli Scale,'?tf hJ ra~;'an~._(l )•Free Ink Cartridge - Police Department 
• (1) IX7 .Mailin~ System, w(th Mix7Siz~;Feede1, Qyp;,n:nic Scale, lOlbi Si;ale; Catch Tray, and (t} Free Ink Cartridge - Village Hall 
• (1) DS64i 2 Station BRE Folder.Inserter - Village fialJ: - 1 I' 

} . 

Cost Summary 

Lease Term (months) 

·of Bensenville - Member ID#­
• ! 

' 
I . 

Valid Until: 

63 

Monthly Amount $780.90 

Notes 

~ i 1 • ~ .. t . ., t 

LEAS~ OPTION l~~LUOES: ~EW EQUir";'1E~T, E<p.UIP~,{(Ni·~AIITTEJiANCE (PARTS & .LAB~Ri;METER RENTAL, QUP..DfUNDS 
(POSTAGE fUNDlr,iG}, Nt OS.HIP•(pro~~ss PjlC~~ge_s vj~;USf~ iio9 ge ~Jscounre,d rates), 'ONLINE ADVANTAGE, VIEW ACCOUNT 
ONLINE (SEE & PAY INVOIC.ESi ORDER SUPPUES, PLACE SERVICE (ALLS}, SHIPPING',JNSTALLATION 

, 1 ~ • l '. , ' . • 
ANDTRAINING. ' ' •• 

*Pricing based on the I 
~ •• f i .' 

senville - Member ID ... . . 

@ 
(312) 282-7911 l.flem1ng@quad1ent.com quadlent.com 

quadi1ent 



Customer 
i Organlutlon 

OBA 

Address 

City State Zlp 

Phone 

Vendor 

f City State Zip 

I Phone 

P.O. Number 

ViDage ol Bensenville 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville I IL I 60105-2130 

i (630) 350-340? i Fax I 

Quadient Leasing USA. Inc. FEDERAL ID# 
-- -

Government Sales DUNS# 

478 Wheelers Farms Rd 

Milford I CT I 06461 

(866) 448-0045 I Fax I <203) 301-2600 

P.O.Date Requlsltl0t1ar 

LEASE - Sourcewell - Purchase Order 
Sourcewell Contract#: 

Sourcewell Membership # : -
Ship To 
Organlutlon Village of Bensemlille 
~- I Sharon·G;;;,st Attention 

Address I MULTIPLE LOCATIONS I 
City Sute Zip I BensenviUe ! IL I 60106 

Phone I (630) 350-3401 I Email I squ~st@bensenviUc.it.us -] 

Shipped Via F.O.8. Point Terms 

Ground Destination Quarteriy Invoicing 

QTY Unit L Description Unit Price Total 
------., 

63 Months --------~------ Lease Payment 5780.90 

Lease payment specified above for procuds Hsted below ineludes equipment maintenance, meter rental. meter resets. pc51al rate changes, sonware 
i cense/supponlsubscriptlon rees, dehvery, installation, operll!or training, and lease document fees. 

Products 

QTY Product ID Description 
DS64I-INT1 EBRE 12 Station Expert 1 Auto + 1 BRE Fdr + CIS Scanner+ Multi License 
IX7 l tX-7 Series Base wl Mixed Size Feeder, Sealer, Drop Tray & Ink Cartridge 
IXDS7 I Dynamic Weighing Platform for IX Series 7l7PRO Bases 
IXWP10 

l 1XSAF 
I IX Series 10 lb Weighing Platform 
'iX-5 Series Base wl Autofeeder, Sealer, Catch Tray & Ink Cartridge 

IXWP10 I IX Series 10 lb Weighing Platform 

$49,196.70 

1) Order Is governed under tN temt4 and eo11dltiona of the Sourc•wtff (tonne:rty NJPA) Contra et•: 011322..QOT. Ent•r this order in •~cordan'I 'Mtti tho prtce.a, tenne, dtUve.ry, 
and specJneatior,s llst•d a bove. 

2) Pa-nt1 \IAll bo oonl to: 
Quadlont Lou/no USA Inc. 
Dept 3682 
PO Bo, 123632 
Dall.ls TX 7'312-3682 
Fodera! I) Number 94-298-4524 

3) Send au coneapondence to: 
Quadlont Lening USA ln•-
47a Wheelera Fann1 Rd 
Milford CT ou,1 
Phor>e: 203-301-3400; Fu: 203-301-2600 

Aut~zedby 

ct-,,i;i':1 

Date 

Print Name 

I 



/:1\ quad,e~t 
\.l) Leasing 

Why Wait Program Agreement 

The Quadient Leasing Why Wait program entitles you to upgrade your Quadient equipment up to 6 
months prior to the end of the term of your Current Lease. Your new lease term will automatically 
commence and billing wi ll begin after your Current Lease has reached t he end of its current term. The 
transition from your Current Lease to the New Lease will be seamless. 

By electing to participate in this program, you agree to the following: 

• You agree to continue making payments on lease number 
through the end of its Initial Term or, if applicable, the current Renewal Term. -

• The term of the new lease, being signed concurrently with this agreement, ("New Lease") will 
commence when the Current Lease reaches the end of its Initial Term or, if applicable, the current 
Renewal Term. 

• The Products that are subject to the Current Lease wi ll be replaced with the Products identified in the 
New Lease for the remainder of the Current Lease's Initial Term or, if applicable, the current Renewal 
Term. 

• If a subscription to the Impress Platform is included on the New Lease, then any associated Usage 
Fees will be in addition to the payments on the Current Lease and the New Lease. 

• The replaced products from the Current Lease must be returned to us within thirty (30) days of the 
effective date of this agreement. 

Company: Village of B senville 

Signature: 

Name (printed): [@h Y-, 5v-Wl(1'Jvl. 

Title: VJ ll11fc__ ~1(11,1 j/V 

Date: 

Company: Quadient Leasing USA Inc. 

Signature : 

Name (printed): _ ___ ________ _ 

Title: 

Date: 


